Nelson, Brierfield and Reedley Committee Commitments 2025/26
(Shaded schemes are completed — spend up to 10/02/26)

Sch. | Scheme Details Lead c/f from | Allocated | Total In-Year Remaining | Status of
No. Officer/ previous | 2025/26 | Allocation | Spend Scheme/Remarks
Service Years
Area
2 Nelson Cenotaph S Whalley 2,500 0 2,500 2,500 0 | Completed
(EG)
3 Brunswick Street - S Whalley 5,500 0 5,500 0 5,500
Public Realm (EG)
Improvements
4 06/05/25 - £1,000 J Lord 138 1,000 1,138 589 549 | The spend may not be up
Litter and Dog Bins | (OS) to date. Operational
Services report fully on this.
6 03/04/25 - £15,000 D 9,100 15,000 24,100 10,214 13,886 | The spend may not be up
Premises McCarthy to date. Economic Growth
Improvement Grants | (EG) report fully on this.
8 Refurbishment of S Whalley 1,500 0 1,500 0 1,500
Street Furniture at (EG)
Nelson Town Centre
9 Gully Works to S Whalley 1,816 0 1,816 578 1,238
Unadopted Back (EG)
Streets
10 06/05/25 - £12,900 9,130 11,900 21,030 0 21,030 | £1,000 to Pendle United

Bradley - Ward
Projects

(sch.17).
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11

06/05/25 - £12,900
Brierfield East and
Clover Hill - Ward
Projects

9,130

12,900

22,030

22,030

12

06/05/25 - £8,590
Brierfield West and
Reedley — Ward
Projects

6,087

8,590

14,677

14,677

13

06/05/25 - £12,900
Marsden and
Southfield — Ward
Projects

9,130

7,900

17,030

17,030

04/08/25 - £5,000 to
Marsden Park Pond
Restoration (sch.18).

14

06/05/25 - £12,900
Whitefield and
Walverden — Ward
Projects

9,130

12,900

22,030

22,030

15

06/05/25 - £80
FOVP — PL
Insurance for events

R Oliver
(FOVP)

80

80

80

Completed

16

06/05/25 - £2,000
Pendle Cricket
Tournament

2,000

2,000

2,000

Completed

17

06/05/25 - £1,000
Pendle United

1,000

1,000

1,000

Completed




Sch. | Scheme Details Lead c/f from | Allocated | Total In-Year Remaining | Status of
No. Officer/ previous | 2025/26 | Allocation | Spend Scheme/Remarks
Service Years
Area
18 04/08/25 - £5,000 P Riley 0 5,000 5,000 291 4,709
Marsden Park Pond | (OS)
Restoration
Subtotal 63,161 78,270 141,431 17,252 124,179
Un-allocated Funds 0 0 £0 i
Total Funds 63,161 78,270 141,431 17,252 124,179
Available 2025/26




