

Nelson, Brierfield and Reedley Committee Commitments 2025/26

(Shaded schemes are completed – spend up to 10/02/26)

Sch. No.	Scheme Details	Lead Officer/ Service Area	c/f from previous Years	Allocated 2025/26	Total Allocation	In-Year Spend	Remaining	Status of Scheme/Remarks
2	Nelson Cenotaph	S Whalley (EG)	2,500	0	2,500	2,500	0	Completed
3	Brunswick Street - Public Realm Improvements	S Whalley (EG)	5,500	0	5,500	0	5,500	
4	06/05/25 - £1,000 Litter and Dog Bins	J Lord (OS)	138	1,000	1,138	589	549	The spend may not be up to date. Operational Services report fully on this.
6	03/04/25 - £15,000 Premises Improvement Grants	D McCarthy (EG)	9,100	15,000	24,100	10,214	13,886	The spend may not be up to date. Economic Growth report fully on this.
8	Refurbishment of Street Furniture at Nelson Town Centre	S Whalley (EG)	1,500	0	1,500	0	1,500	
9	Gully Works to Unadopted Back Streets	S Whalley (EG)	1,816	0	1,816	578	1,238	
10	06/05/25 - £12,900 Bradley - Ward Projects		9,130	11,900	21,030	0	21,030	£1,000 to Pendle United (sch.17).

Sch. No.	Scheme Details	Lead Officer/ Service Area	c/f from previous Years	Allocated 2025/26	Total Allocation	In-Year Spend	Remaining	Status of Scheme/Remarks
11	06/05/25 - £12,900 Brierfield East and Clover Hill - Ward Projects		9,130	12,900	22,030	0	22,030	
12	06/05/25 - £8,590 Brierfield West and Reedley – Ward Projects		6,087	8,590	14,677	0	14,677	
13	06/05/25 - £12,900 Marsden and Southfield – Ward Projects		9,130	7,900	17,030	0	17,030	04/08/25 - £5,000 to Marsden Park Pond Restoration (sch.18).
14	06/05/25 - £12,900 Whitefield and Walverden – Ward Projects		9,130	12,900	22,030	0	22,030	
15	06/05/25 - £80 FOVP – PL Insurance for events	R Oliver (FOVP)	0	80	80	80	0	Completed
16	06/05/25 - £2,000 Pendle Cricket Tournament		0	2,000	2,000	2,000	0	Completed
17	06/05/25 - £1,000 Pendle United		0	1,000	1,000	1,000	0	Completed

Sch. No.	Scheme Details	Lead Officer/ Service Area	c/f from previous Years	Allocated 2025/26	Total Allocation	In-Year Spend	Remaining	Status of Scheme/Remarks
18	04/08/25 - £5,000 Marsden Park Pond Restoration	P Riley (OS)	0	5,000	5,000	291	4,709	
	Subtotal		63,161	78,270	141,431	17,252	124,179	
	Un-allocated Funds		0	0	£0	-	£0	
	Total Funds Available 2025/26		63,161	78,270	141,431	17,252	124,179	